Government of Haryana **Finance Department**



हरियाणा सरकार वित्त विभाग

ORDER

Payment of Dearness Allowance @ 31% to Haryana Government Subject:employees w.e.f. 1st July, 2021.

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to enhance the Dearness Allowance payable to Haryana Government employees, who are drawing their pay as per 7th Pay Structure, from existing rate of 28% to 31% of the basic pay with effect from 1st July, 2021.

2. The payment on account of Dearness Allowance involving fractions of 50 paise and above may be rounded to the next higher rupee and the fractions of less than 50 paise may be ignored.

Copy of these orders may be downloaded from the official website of the 3. Finance Department i.e. www.finhry.gov.in.

Dated Chandigarh, the 23th December, 2021

T.V.S.N. Prasad, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana **Finance Department**

Endst.No.4/3/2016-5FR/26294

Dated : 23th December, 2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Pr. Accountant General (A&E) and (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.

The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
All the Head of Departments and Commissioners of all Divisions.

- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners and Sub Divisional Officers (Civil) in Haryana.
- 5. The Director General, HIPA, Gurugram.

6. The Finance Secretary, Chandigarh Administration, UT, Chandigarh.

7. The Director General, Treasuries & Accounts Deptt., Haryana, Chandigarh.

8. All the Treasury Officer in Haryana including Treasury Officer, Chandigarh, Tees Hazari Court, Delhi.

9. Incharge, Computer Cell (Finance Department) for uploading these instructions on the website of the Finance Department.

Deputy Secretary Finance

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, all the Additional Chief Secretaries to Govt. Haryana/Principal Secretaries to Govt. Haryana/all the Administrative Secretaries to Govt. Haryana for information and necessary action.

> **Deputy Secretary Finance** - for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department

To

1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana.

2. All the Administrative Secretaties to Govt. Haryana.

U.O.No.4/3/2016-5FR/26294

Dated : 23th December, 2021

Government of Haryana Finance Department



हरियाणा सरकार वित्त विभाग

Endst.No.4/3/2016-5FR/26294

Dated : 23th December, 2021

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Principal Secretary, Principal Secretary, Additional Principal Secretary/Officers on Special Duty/Senior Secretaries/ Secretaries/ Private Secretaries for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Deputy Chief Minister and Ministers of Haryana State.

= 2 =

. 4

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department

То

The Chief Principal Secretary, Principal Secretary, Additional Principal Secretary/Officers on Special Duty/Senior Secretaries/Secretaries/Private Secretaries for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Deputy Chief Minister and Ministers of Haryana State.

U.O.No.4/3/2016-5FR/26294

Dated : 23th December, 2021